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Virginia Way
Granny White Pike
Belle Rive Dr

Cont onto Johnson Chapel Rd W

Murray Ln
Beech Creek Rd S

Beech Creek Rd S / Manley Ln

Cont onto Boxwood Dr
Moran Rd

Old Natchez Trce
TN-46 N

Del Rio Pike

to stay on Del Rio Pike
Carlisle Ln

onto Old Charlotte Pike E
TN-96 W

Boyd Mill Pike

TN-46 N

Rest Stop

Parker Branch Rd

Old State Hwy 96
TN-46 S

Floyd Rd

Cont onto Bailey Rd
Bear Creek Rd

TN-246 N

Cont Old Carters Creek Pike
Cont W Main St

11ith Ave N

Cont onto Mt Hope St
Cont onto Magnolia Dr
Del Rio Pike

43.5| S Cont onto Cotton Ln
44.6| R | ColtLn
45.0 L A Meadowgreen Dr
45.4| R | S Berrys Chapel Rd
46.4| L A Farmington Dr
46.4| R | N Berrys Chapel Rd
49.0| L | Hidden Valley Rd
50.3 R | Beech Creek Rd S
52.0/ R |Murray Ln (1st cross St)
52.9 L |Johnson Chapel RdA W
53.9 S |Cont onto Belle Rive Dr
55.1| L |Granny White Pike
55.8| R |Virginia Way
56.6 R |Candlewood Inn
x
&
&
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Map 931.1 History
Originator/Date | Don and Steve Eagon Mar-2015

Cartography: John Snively, Steve Eagon

SPEC - 57 - 931.1

Maryland Farms  Stark County Bicycle Club

MAP 931.1

March 2015

Start: Brentwood TN (Candlelwood Inn)

Miles: 57

Rolling/Hilly 2652 ft 47 Ft/Mi
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http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7039718

Natchez Trace - Leiper Fork Loop scBC

MAP 931-2 March 2015

Start: Leipers Fork (School)

Miles: 49 Hilly 2880 Ft 59 Ft/Mi

RWGPS map: http:/ridewithgps.com/routes/7211912
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Map 931-2 History

Originator/Date

‘Steve and Don Eagon Mar-15

Cartography: John Snively
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248
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(106)
0.0 Start
0.0 R
0.5 L
0.7 L
oP
13.9 Food
Stop
14.2 BL
14.6 S
15.0 L
18.2 L
18.5 L
19.3 R
20.6 S
24.3 S
26.0 R
27.0 L
30.8 L
33.9 R
35.4 L
37.7 R
38.8 L
39.1 R
41.0) BL
41.3 L
42.6 L
48.2 L
48.4 End

Oak Hill

At School

Start at School. Pinewood

SPEC - 48 - 931(2) |

Ramp to Natchez Trace Pkwy

Natchez Trace Pkwy

For optional stop at Loveless Cafe

exit TN 100 east. Follow TN 100

west to return to the route.
Onto exit ramp

Merge onto TN-100 W
Hester Beasley Rd
TN-100 W

Rte 96 E/State 96 E
Old Harding Pike

Old Harding Rd

Old State Hwy 96

S Harpeth Rd

Pewitt Rd

TN-46 S

Bending Chestnut Rd
Garrison Rd  FOOD
Peach Hollow Rd
Peach Hollow Pass
Davis Hollow Rd
Bending Chestnut Rd
Natchez Trace Rd
Leipers Creek Rd
TN-46 N

End at School

(2)1L€6 - 8V - D3AdS



http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7211912
FOOD
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Map 931-3 History

Originator/Date ‘ Steve Eagon - March 2015

Cartography: Name John Snively

Brentwood-Nolensville scBc

MAP 931-3 March 2015

D

Start: Brentwood TN

La Vergne

Miles: 55

Rolling to Hilly 2468 ft 45 ft/mi

RWGPS map: http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7295003

) © E)

ALT
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College Grove

Profile

L— sPEC - 55-931(3)

0.0 L Toward Volunteer Pkwy
0.1 R Volunteer Pkwy
0.4 S Aberdeen Dr
0.8/ R Ansley Ln
1.2 R Oak Hall Dr
1.7| R Raintree Pkwy
1.9 L Wilson Pike
7.1 L Burke Hollow Rd
8.9 R Skinner Rd
103 L Osburn Rd
12.3 R Nolensville Rd (Alt 31)
12.6/ L Mc Canless Rd
14.8/ R Beulah Church Rd
15.5 S Independent Hill Rd
18.2) R TN-102 S
20.5| R TN-96 W
21.0) L Rehobath Rd
23.3| L Patterson Rd
23.6] R TRO Patterson Rd
24.8)| R Hill Rd
27.9| BR | Rocky Glade Rd
289 R John Windrow Rd
29.6 BR | Underwood Rd/Taliaferro Rd
33.7 L Nolensville Rd (Alt 31)
33.8 R Cox Rd
36.4 L McDaniel Rd
39.2, S Meeks Rd
41.0 S Crowder Rd
41.9 R Gosey Hill Rd
43.2| L Arno Rd
45.0/ R Pate Rd 7
45.9| L N Chapel Rd r'ﬁ
48.2| L TN-252 N o
50.8)/ R Split Log Rd '
51.2 L Charity Dr &
52.2| R Raintree Pkwy "D
53.5| L Crockett Rd @
54.6/ R Volunteer Pkwy =)
54.9 L | To Parking area ~



http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7295003

Bethesda Loop-Arrington Winery SCBC

MAP 931-4 March 2015

Start: Franklin TN - Trinity County Park

Miles: 50 | 2 Significant hills 2710 ft 54.2 ft/mi

RWGPS map: http:/ridewithgps.com/routes/7297007

Profile
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Add

miles.
269

Optional FOOD
stop and Sheryl
Crow mansion.

Turn left at 30.7.

approximately 3.0

Map 931-4 History

Originator/Date | Steve Eagon March 2015

Cartography: John Snively

SPEC - 50 - 931(4)

0.0 Start| Trinity County Park

0.0

3.2

4.7
10.0
11.5
12.1
13.7
14.0
17.7
19.5
21.4
21.7
21.8
21.9
23.7
25.0
25.9
27.7
30.7
32.8
36.4
39.2
42.0
44.7
44.8
49.3
50.4
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N Chapel Rd

Trinity Rd
Peytonsville-Trinity Rd
Arno-College Grove Rd
Pinkston Rd

Owen Hill Rd
Arno-Allisona Rd
Bethesda-Arno Rd
Bethesda Rd  Food
Byrd Rd
Bethesda-Duplex Rd
Old Bethesda-Duplex Rd
Smithson Rd

TRO Smithson Rd

Ash Hill Rd

Comstock Rd

Flat Creek Rd

Cross Keys Rd

Pulltight Hill Road See Note
Arno-Allisona Rd

Arno Rd o
McDaniel Rd r-?l
Cox Rd 0
TN-96 W 3
TN-252 N 8
N Chapel Rd =
Trinity County Park =



http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7297007
Optional FOOD stop and Sheryl Crow mansion. Turn left at 30.7. Add approximately 3.0 miles. 

See Note
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(S RIDE

931-5 I\/Iarland Farms to Belle Mead to Radnor Lake =~
Vo T p7,322mies +1605/-18021est  Erom the hotel, this 32 mile
b/ recovery ride takes in Percy

Warner Park, Belle Meade
Mansions, and Radnor Lake -

all Nashville landmarks -
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23.7 26.3 29.0 31.6 miles

15.8 18.4 211

0.0 2.6 5.3 79 10.5 13.2



931-5 Marland Farms to Belle Mead to Radnor Lake

0.0 N Start of route 23.2 « L onto Tyne Blvd

0.0 < L onto Virginia Way 255 - Ronto Robert E Lee Dr

15 - R onto Belle Rive Dr 26.0 « L onto Otter Creek Rd

2.7 t  Continue onto Johnson Chapel 294  « L onto Granny White Pike

Rd W 315 <« L onto Virginia Way

S0 |~ RO LITEy T 322 M Endof route

4.6 < L onto Beech Creek Rd S
6.3 t  Continue onto Manley Ln

Map 931-5 History

8.0 t  Continue onto Boxwood Dr Originator/Date  Steve Eagon Apr-15

8.6 < L onto Moran Rd

10.7 - Ronto Old Natchez Trce

11.8 - RontoSneed RdAW

12.3 <« L onto Vaughn Rd

149 - R

17.2 « L onto Chickering Rd

18.0 « Slight L onto Page Rd

19.0 - Slight R onto Belle Meade Blvd
21.4 t  Make a U-turn at Clarendon Ave

21.4 miles. +1136/-1335 feet 10.8 miles. +490/-323 feet


Map 931-5 History	
Originator/Date	Steve Eagon Apr-15	


931-6 Leiper's Fork - Franklin Loop SCBC

9 & 36.6 miles, + 1658 / - 1658 feet
3 5;;._ e § g
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by creet Rog,

Thormpson's
Station

Thompson's © OpenstreetMap, ridewithgps.com
951 feet
886
820
751
686
620

0.0 3.0 6.0 9.0 120 15.0 18.0 21.0 239 269 29.9 3249 35.9 miles

"
OHRIDE
Starting from Moab Bike shop
at 109 Del Rio Pike, Franklin,
TN 37064 head towards
Leiper's Fork and explore
before making your way into
downtown Franklin and back
to MOAB. Terrain has 2
reasonable climbs and is
rolling.



931-6 Leiper's Fork - Franklin Loop SCBC

0.0 N Start of route 20.7 - R onto Kittrell Rd

0.0 - R onto Del Rio Pike 22.5 - R onto Hunter Rd

1.6 < L onto Carlisle Ln 23.0 - Rtostayon Hunter Rd

1.9 t  Continue onto Old Charlotte Pike 240 - RontoW Harpeth Rd

E 280 - Ronto TN-246 N

2.4 « L toward TN-96 W/Rte 96
W/State 96 W 355 -~ Ronto7thAve S

27 - Ronto TN-96 W/Rte 96 W/State 356 « L ontoRte 96 W/State 96 W
96 W 35.9 - Ronto 11th Ave N

3.3 < L onto Boyd Mill Pike 36.1 t  Continue onto Mt Hope St

6.2 < LontoTN-46 N 36.1 t  Continue onto Magnolia Dr

6.8 - R onto Parker Branch Rd 36.5 - R onto Del Rio Pike

10.3 « L onto Old State Hwy 96 366 <« L

133 « LontoTN-46S 366 - R

36.6 N End of route

134 - RontoFloyd Rd

15.2 t  Continue straight onto Bailey Rd
16.9 <« L onto Bear Creek Rd

17.7 < Slight L onto TN-246 N

189 - Ronto ColemanRd

18.9 miles. +1069/-1051 feet

Map 931-6 History
Originator/Date  Steve Eagon Apr-15

17.7 miles. +693/-837 feet


Map 931-6 History	
Originator/Date	Steve Eagon Apr-15


Welcome
to Shelby
Bottoms,

& an 820 acre
natural
area park
located
within the

) floodplain
of the Cumberland River and
characterized by wetlands and a
diverse array of plants and animals.

Shelby Bottoms Nature Center is a
great place to begin your visit

to the Park. Pick up a trail map and a
program schedule, talk to a naturalist,
and learn about the natural and
cuIturaI hi story of the a ea,

While at the Nature Center, you can
also learn about a living green roof,
observe rain chains, and explore other
sustainable features of this EarthCraft
certified facility. Learn how you can be
more “green” in your daily choices at
home and work.

And be sure to visit our newest feature
— Nature Play, a children’s natural play
area where they can dig, climb, run,
explore, create, and get dirty!

Shelby Bottoms Nature Center offers
limited field trip opportunities for local
schools as well as Boy and Girl Scouts,
garden clubs and other interest groups.
Call or email for more information.

Programs are offered year-round on a
variety of topics and are generally free.

Hours of operation:

Tues/Thurs/Sat 9 a.m.—4 p.m.
Wed/Fri 12—4 p.m.

Other times by appointment

Closed Sunday and Monday

Shelby Bottoms Greenway is open 7
days a week from daylight until dusk.

Shelby Bottoms '@;) Nature Center

1900 Davidson St.
Nashville, TN 37206
615-862-8539

shelbybottomsnature@nashville.gov
http:/www.nashville.gov/parks/nature/sbnc/index.as

Google Directions

For more information about
Metro Greenways Commission or
Greenways for Nashville please
contact:
Metropolitan Board of Parks
and Recreation
Parks and Recreation Department
P.0O. Box 196340
Nashville, TN.37219-6340

(615)862-8400
(615) 862-8430 (Fax)

GREENWAYS

NASHVILLE

Photo-by: Jaumes Fullestons  (Ex. ADA 862-8400

Weloome to

Shelby Bottoms
Greenway

Shelby Bo’ct's Na’cu re genter
Trail Map



mailto:shelbybottomsnature@nashville.gov
http://www.nashville.gov/parks/nature/sbnc/index.asp
http://maps.google.com/maps/place?q=shelby+bottoms&cid=13419989861939725854
http://www.nashville.gov/greenways

Shelby Bottoms Greenway

Driving Direction from Candlewood Inn
and Suites to Shelby Bottoms Nature Center: Cooper Creek
http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7370782 Trailhead

HELP PROTECT THE PARK

Opry Mills
Follow These Rules "As you travel the
YOU ARE ENTERING A SENSITIVE NATURAL AREA greenway, you will
* respect and do not disturb, harm or collect plants come to a Spiral /'
and animals . . £
= put litter in its place and recycle at the Nature Center CI“Elb and brldge - 3
« keep pets on a leash not exceeding 6 feet taking you across [ . . )
» protect Nashville's water quality by picking up your the Cumberland [|raithead s
pet’s waste . .
= stay on designated trails River. FOIIOWlng 4 #
THIS IS A MULTI-PURPOSE TWO-WAY TRAIL this route will take — MS"’"
* show courtesy and respect for all trail users you

* keep to the right half of the trail, pass to the left
= walk, run or skate no more than two people wide al.ong the Stones
« stay alert River to the dam

at Percy Priest
Lake. A few small

CYCLISTS HAVE SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITIES

* ride on paved trails only . Q\“

* keep speed limit of 15 MPH and maintain control climbs V}‘Q

* give audible sxg.nul when passing will make for a Q°¢

* vield to pedestrians and skaters N @ |
* use caution at blind corners and wear a helmet fun ride out and ‘\0\ »

please back."
SAFETY IS OUR HIGHEST PRIORITY
* enjoy the greenway with a friend
* leave valuables at home
*= take your car keys with you 5
* wateh for high water, trail is subject to flooding Shadoly Lane #4

)

Wave Country
and
Skate Park

* NO MOTORIZED VEHICLES Trailh
» NO ALCOHOL AND/OR DRUGS m;; y
+ NO WEAPONS AND/OR HUNTING .

* NO COLLECTION OF PLANTS, WILDLIFE OR HISTORIC FEATURES
WITHOUT A PERMIT. (CALL 862 #5319 FOR PERMITTING INFORMATION. )

Shelby Bottoms park is open daily from dawn to dusk.
Please call 880-3429 for Park Police assistance or 911 for emergencies.

www.nashville. govigreenways/

METRO

PARKS

NASHVILLE

LEGEND

I Paved Trail
[ X X M Primitive Trail

® Visitor Parking
DISTANCES:

Entire Shelby Bottoms Paved Tralf (end to end, including both loops):

Fortland Dr._
Trailhead %

v Fpr— S
.3\2"3 07y, ancoﬂllm

| ‘ about 8.0 miles
]
Beginning at Nature Center:
to Cumberiand River Pedestrian Bridge... ... ... ... ..3.3 miles
to Forrest Green Traithead. ... ... ... .. .. 4.0 miles
fo Downtown at Shelby Bridge. ... ... ... ... ... .275mies
Beginning at Cumberiand River Pedestrian Bridge
z"fu’byg:' e : , to Nature Center (toward downtown).. ... .................. 3.3 miles
B s e b _%".’:70,. . to Downtown at Shelby Bridge. ... 6.0 miles
LA ENBERe) to Lebanon Road Trailhead on Stones River Greenway... ...... 4.5 miles

fo Percy Priest Dam Traithead on Stones River Greenway.. ... 8.0 miles

H-t—l__ | 0.00'= MILE MARKER POST

500° 200" 0O' 500°  1000° 2000 0.5 miles
Approximate Scale

\

Hawkins Pattners, Inc 2009


Driving Direction from Candlewood Inn
and Suites to Shelby Bottoms Nature Center:
 http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7370782

Driving Direction from Candlewood Inn
and Suites to Shelby Bottoms Nature Center:
 http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7370782

Driving Direction from Candlewood Inn
and Suites to Shelby Bottoms Nature Center:
 http://ridewithgps.com/routes/7370782

"As you travel the greenway, you will come to a spiral climb and bridge
taking you across the Cumberland River.  Following this route will take you
along the Stones River to the dam at Percy Priest Lake.  A few small climbs
will make for a fun ride out and back."



2015 Nashville Tour Driving Directions

Map 931-2 To Hillsboro HS, 3812
Hillsboro Pike, Nashville, TN

0.0 |Start | Candlewood Inn

0.0
0.8
2.1
2.9
2.9
3.6
4.0
5.0
5.2
6.9
7.2
18.7
18.8

Rl e i e R aa V) I .= B B~ R aa = B e

Virginia Way
Granny White Pike
Murray Ln
Windstone Blvd
Murray Ln

Holly Tree Gap Rd
Manley Ln

Beech Creek Rd S
Continue onto Manley Ln
TN-106 S/US-431 S
TN-46 N

To stay on TN-46 N
Hillsboro School

931-4 Driving Directions to
Trinity County Park

0.0 Start |Candlewood Inn

0.0
0.1
0.3
1.1
3.7
5.4
11.3
12.4

rx A -\ ™ - R

Virginia Way

Ward Cir

Maryland Way
Franklin Rd
Concord Rd

Wilson Pike

N Chapel Rd
Trinity County Park

931-6 Driving Directions To MOAB
Bicycle Shop, 109 Del Rio Pike,

Franklin, TN
O|Start Candlewood Inn
0.03 Right Virginia Way
0.14 Left Ward Cir
0.27 Right Maryland Way
1.05/|Right Franklin Rd
8.1 Right Hatcher Mem Pkwy
9.78|Left TN-106 S/U.S. 431
10.73|Right Del Rio Pike
10.8|Right MOAB Bicycle shop

Map 931-3 To Crockett Park, 1500
Volunteer Pkwy, Brentwood TN

0.0|Start| Candlewood Inn
0.0[R Virginia Way

0.1|L Ward Cir

0.2[R Maryland Way
1.0|R Franklin Rd

3.7|L Concord Rd

5.4|R Wilson Pike

6.6|L Crockett Rd

6.9|L Volunteer Pkwy
7.1 Holy Family Church
7.3|L Crockett Park Parking Area
7.3|End | End of route

931-7 Greenway Trail

Shelby Bottoms Nature Center
1900 Davidson St
Nashville, TN

0.0 Start|Candlewood Inn/Brentwood TN

0.0
0.1
0.3
0.3
0.6
0.6
1.5
1.8
2.2
9.5
10.5
10.9
11.3
11.4
11.5
11.9
13.3
13.6
13.9

R | Virginia Way

L Ward Cir

L | Maryland Way

R | Westpark Dr

toward Old Hickory Blvd

S | Continue onto Old Hickory Blvd
Move to L lane for I-65

Onto the I-65 ramp

Merge onto I-65 N

Take exit 82B onto I-40 E toward Knoxville
Exit 211B on the Left for I- 24 W

w
o

o)
=

AN K- O 0O O0nr

R

Merge onto I-24 W
Take exit 49
Summer Pl

S. 5th St
Davidson St
Continue S

Slight R

Turn R

14.0 End Nature Center Parking



